

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24455/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in MFA No. 5817/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D. KESHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ZAKAULLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24456 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24518 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner had filed objections to the

application for stay and the impugned order in this Special Leave Petition was passed after

hearing counsel for both the parties. However, copy of the impugned order which has been filed

does not indicate this.

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

Dasti is also permitted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master