

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24455,24456 and 24518/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in MFA No. 5817/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D. KESHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ZAKAULLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 22.03.2007)

Date: 19/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Gauri Ghuman, Adv,

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report on default.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master