

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24455,24456 & 24518/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in MFA No. 5817/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D. KESHAVAN
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SYED ZAKAULLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 18.02.2008)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for complying with the office report.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER